

CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP MINUTES

May 16, 2023 Special Meeting: 6:00 PM 550 E. Sixth Street, Beaumont, CA

WORKSHOP SESSION

A. CALL TO ORDER at 5:03 p.m.

Present: Mayor Martinez, Mayor Pro Tem Fenn, Council Member Lara, Council Member Voigt, Council Member White

Pledge of Allegiance

Conflict of Interest Disclosure: Council Member Voigt recused herself for the discussion, while not required, to avoid any perception of conflict due to her spouse being an employee of CalFire.

B. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD

No comment.

C. ACTION ITEMS

Approval of all Ordinances and Resolutions to be read by title only.

C.1 Special Workshop to Continue Discussions on the Purchase of a Spartan 105' Quint Aerial Apparatus Ladder Truck for Fire Station 106 – Capital Improvement Project No. PS-05

Receive additional information and continue discussions from the May 2, 2023, City Council meeting.

Public Comment

R. Roy - Spoke in opposition of the purchase of the proposed truck.

Discussion only. A public hearing to act on this item is scheduled during the regular session of the City Council at 6:00pm.

D. ADJOURNMENT at 6:20 p.m.

The next regular meeting of the Beaumont City Council, Beaumont Financing Authority, the Beaumont Successor Agency (formerly RDA), the Beaumont Utility Authority, the Beaumont Parking Authority and the Beaumont Public Improvement Agency is scheduled for May 16, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. unless otherwise posted.